

BID OPENING DATE 04/24/02
CONTRACT NUMBER 04-252024
LOCATION 04-MRN-0-0.0
04-NAP-0-0.0

IN MARIN AND NAPA COUNTIES AT
VARIOUS LOCATIONS

PAGE 1
04/25/02
CONTRACT CODE 'E '
24 CONTRACT ITEMS

REHABILITATE PARK AND RIDE LOTS

FEDERAL AID STPG-000C-(250)E

DB GOALS: DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE - 10.0%

PROPOSALS ISSUED 17 FUND TOTAL HA22 ,HB71 241,000 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 40
NUMBER OF BIDDERS 5 ENGINEERS EST 211,000.00 AMOUNT UNDER 13,300.00 PERCENT UNDER EST 6.30

PROGRAM ELEMENTS	RAS	OHC	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
BID RANK					
1			197,700.00	5	GHILOTTI BROS INC 415 454-7011 00132128
					525 JACOBY ST SAN RAFAEL CA 94901 FAX 415 454-8376
2			205,838.92	3	PROFESSIONAL CONSTRUCTION SERVICES 510 526-5165 00733742
					6509 STOCKTON AVE EL CERRITO CA 94530 FAX 510 526-1746
3			238,328.46	2	CRI CONSTRUCTION SERVICES 530 343-4419 00744557
					1769 FOREST GLEN ROAD PARADISE CA 95969 FAX 530 345-9417
4			249,650.00	4	J A GONSALVES AND SON CONSTRUCTION INC 707 258-6261 00676166
					P O BOX 6553 NAPA CA 94581 FAX 707 258-1240
5			280,650.00	1	PRISM ENGINEERING INC 714 252-9488 00769171
					10732 CHESTNUT AVENUE STANTON CA 90680 FAX 714 252-9487

04-252024
04-MRN-0-0
04/24/02

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID245
PAGE 2
04/25/02

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

05 MURELCO ELECTRIC
RICHMOND CA
STATEWIDE SAFETY AND SIGNS
PISMO BEACH CA

ELECTRICAL
CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS AND ROADSIDE SIGNS

04-252024
04-MRN-0-0
04/24/02

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID245
PAGE 3
04/25/02

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

03	A B S L CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA ADVANCED ENVIRONMENTAL CORTE MADERA CA BAYWOOD ENVIRONMENTAL SAN RAFAEL CA BRAGATO CONSTRUCTION SAN FRANCISCO CA CHEVEZ TRUCKING SACRAMENTO CA CIRIMELE ELECTRIC RICHMOND CA STATEWIDE SAFETY AND SIGNS PISMO BEACH CA STRIPING GRAPHICS PETALUMA CA TAKAKO TRAFFIC CONTROL MOUNTAIN RANCH CA	ASPHALT CONCRETE GRINDING LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PLAN PAVING TRUCKING (PORTION) ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS STRIPING TRAFFIC CONTROL (PORTION)
----	--	---

04-252024
04-MRN-0-0
04/24/02

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID245
PAGE 4
04/25/02

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	A 1 CRANE COTTONWOOD CA J A GONSALVES NAPA CA SCOTTCOVE INC OROVILLE CA	SIGNS, SPOILS AND MATERIAL PLACEMENT ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT MARKING AND ASPHALT CONCRETE
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	MURELCO ELECTRIC CONSTRUCTION RICHMOND CA STATEWIDE SAFETY AND SIGNS PISMO BEACH CA	ELECTRICAL SIGNS
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	NONE	NONE

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	074032	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT FACILITY	EA	2	2,500.00	5,000.00
2	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00*	5,000.00
3 (S)	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	19,455.00*	19,455.00
4	150605	REMOVE FENCE	M	24	15.00	360.00
5	150713	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING	M2	50	15.00	750.00
6	150769	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE	M2	230	25.00	5,750.00
7	150771	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	M	60	50.00	3,000.00
8 (S)	153153	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (45 MM MAXIMUM)	M2	590	15.00	8,850.00
9	153210	REMOVE CONCRETE	M3	5	800.00	4,000.00
10	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00*	10,000.00
11	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	M3	50	125.00	6,250.00
12	194001	DITCH EXCAVATION	M3	72	125.00	9,000.00
13	390102	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A)	TONN	180	175.00	31,500.00
14	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	M2	180	50.00	9,000.00
15 (S)	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	19	200.00	3,800.00
16	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION)	M3	25	400.00	10,000.00
17	800391	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-1.8)	M	19	215.00	4,085.00
18 (S)	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	M2	100	29.00	2,900.00
19 (S)	860254	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (LOCATION 4)	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00*	1,000.00
20 (S)	860255	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (LOCATION 5)	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00*	1,000.00
21 (S)	860256	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (LOCATION 6)	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00*	1,000.00
22 (S)	860300	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (CITY STREET LOCATION 1)	LS	LUMP SUM	6,000.00*	6,000.00
23 (S)	860302	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (CITY STREET LOCATION 2)	LS	LUMP SUM	20,000.00*	20,000.00
24 (S)	860303	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (CITY STREET LOCATION 3)	LS	LUMP SUM	30,000.00*	30,000.00
					TOTAL	197,700.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	1,647.96	3295.92	8,240.00	16480.00	2,500.00	5000.00	5,000.00	10000.00
2	4,494.43*	4494.43	3,700.00*	3700.00	6,500.00*	6500.00	12,000.00*	12000.00
3	8,988.86*	8988.86	25,000.00*	25000.00	15,000.00*	15000.00	50,000.00*	50000.00
4	18.73	449.52	71.00	1704.00	105.00	2520.00	125.00	3000.00
5	22.47	1123.50	40.00	2000.00	70.00	3500.00	45.00	2250.00
6	15.96	3670.80	35.84	8243.20	25.00	5750.00	150.00	34500.00
7	19.98	1198.80	27.60	1656.00	60.00	3600.00	30.00	1800.00
8	18.28	10785.20	14.66	8649.40	28.00	16520.00	20.00	11800.00
9	644.20	3221.00	769.00	3845.00	250.00	1250.00	1,000.00	5000.00
10	12,110.89*	12110.89	7,000.00*	7000.00	25,000.00*	25000.00	10,000.00*	10000.00
11	62.92	3146.00	78.00	3900.00	250.00	12500.00	125.00	6250.00
12	49.94	3595.68	31.00	2232.00	275.00	19800.00	200.00	14400.00
13	169.29	30472.20	110.00	19800.00	120.00	21600.00	125.00	22500.00
14	31.78	5720.40	145.00	26100.00	47.00	8460.00	25.00	4500.00
15	292.14	5550.66	163.94	3114.86	275.00	5225.00	400.00	7600.00
16	814.99	20374.75	432.00	10800.00	1,111.00	27775.00	750.00	18750.00
17	141.93	2696.67	136.00	2584.00	350.00	6650.00	200.00	3800.00
18	43.45	4345.00	78.00	7800.00	35.00	3500.00	75.00	7500.00
19	898.89*	898.89	3,900.00*	3900.00	1,500.00*	1500.00	6,500.00*	6500.00
20	898.89*	898.89	3,900.00*	3900.00	1,500.00*	1500.00	6,500.00*	6500.00
21	1,348.33*	1348.33	22,220.00*	22220.00	2,000.00*	2000.00	7,500.00*	7500.00
22	7,764.88*	7764.88	11,000.00*	11000.00	7,500.00*	7500.00	7,500.00*	7500.00
23	26,755.35*	26755.35	18,800.00*	18800.00	17,000.00*	17000.00	12,000.00*	12000.00
24	42,932.30*	42932.30	23,900.00*	23900.00	30,000.00*	30000.00	15,000.00*	15000.00
TOT		205,838.92		238,328.46		249,650.00		280,650.00